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Jahrgang 1998-2000
1 Ambresin Cyril (1999) 10.00

+ Chavagnat Benoît (1999) 10.00

 
2 a Grossenbacher Marc (2000) 8.50

o Balimann Fabian (1998) 8.50

 
2 b Dorsaz Théo (1998) 8.50

o Cottier Marco (2000) 8.50

2 c François Théo (2000) 8.50
o Niederberger Nicola (2000) 8.50

2 d Buchs Julien (1999) 9.75
+ Mariéthoz Grégory (1999) 9.75

2 e Perroud Lary (2000) 9.75
+ Nori Adriano (1998) 9.75

2 f Niederberger Nicola (2000) 9.75
+ François Théo (2000) 9.75

3 Nori Adriano (1998) 8.50
o Perroud Lary (2000) 8.50

3 b Lachavanne Noé (1999) 9.75
+ Lehmann Thomas (2000) 9.75

3 c Nori Alessandro (1998) 10.00
+ Vernez Dylan (1999) 10.00

4 Jeannin Jess (2000) 8.50
o Steiner Pirmin (1998) 8.50

4 b Balimann Fabian (1998) 9.75
+ Grossenbacher Marc (2000) 9.75

4 c Cottier Marco (2000) 9.75
+ Dorsaz Théo (1998) 9.75

5 Mariéthoz Grégory (1999) 8.50
o Buchs Julien (1999) 8.50

5 b Berthoud Bastien (2000) 9.75
+ Vaucher Rémy (2000) 9.75

6 Lehmann Thomas (2000) 8.50
o Lachavanne Noé (1999) 8.50

6 b Steiner Pirmin (1998) 9.75
+ Jeannin Jess (2000) 9.75

6 c Rüegg Patrick (1999) 10.00
+ Cochrane Benjamin (1999) 10.00

7 Pürro Fabrice (1999) 8.50
o Germanier Joel (2000) 8.50

7 b Germanier Joel (2000) 10.00
+ Pürro Fabrice (1999) 10.00

8 a Hirs Julien (1999) 8.75
- Dubuis Marc (2000) 8.75

8 b Dubuis Marc (2000) 8.75
- Hirs Julien (1999) 8.75

9 Vernez Dylan (1999) 8.50
o Nori Alessandro (1998) 8.50

9 b Lützelschwab Luc (1999) 10.00
+ Taillard Virgile (1998) 10.00

9 c Foulk Xavier (1998) 10.00
+ Lehmann Nicolas (1999) 10.00

10 a Vaucher Rémy (2000) 8.50
o Berthoud Bastien (2000) 8.50

10 b Lehmann Nicolas (1999) 8.50
o Foulk Xavier (1998) 8.50

10 c Taillard Virgile (1998) 8.50
o Lützelschwab Luc (1999) 8.50

10 d Charrière Simon (2000) 8.50
o Loup Grégoire (2000) 8.50

10 e Cochrane Benjamin (1999) 8.50
o Rüegg Patrick (1999) 8.50

10 f Loup Grégoire (2000) 10.00
+ Charrière Simon (2000) 10.00

11 Chavagnat Benoît (1999) 8.50
o Ambresin Cyril (1999) 8.50

Jahrgang 2001-2002
1 Dumas Olivier (2001) 9.75

+ Jelk Fabrice (2002) 9.75

 
2 Von Niederhäusern Marcel (2001) 8.75

- Tissot Aurélien (2002) 8.75

 
3 a Berthet Luca (2001) 8.50

o Grossenbacher Simon (2002) 8.50

3 b Kolly Simon (2002) 8.50
o Gander David (2001) 8.50

3 c Burri Gottfried (2001) 9.75
+ Pillonel Maxime (2001) 9.75

3 d Begg Colin (2002) 10.00
+ Dyens Melvin (2002) 10.00

4 Collaud Romain (2002) 9.75
+ Menoud Liam (2001) 9.75

5 a Crottaz Yves (2002) 8.50
o Pfister Florian (2001) 8.50

5 b Jonin Jérémy (2002) 8.50
o Hirschi Arnaud (2002) 8.50

5 c Egger Benoît (2002) 9.75
+ Neyroud Geoffrey (2002) 9.75

6 a Kolly Elmar (2002) 8.50
o Amez-Droz Arnaud (2002) 8.50

6 b Jelk Fabrice (2002) 8.50
o Dumas Olivier (2001) 8.50

6 c Hirschi Arnaud (2002) 9.75
+ Jonin Jérémy (2002) 9.75

6 d Remy André (2001) 9.75
+ Nussbaum Rodin (2001) 9.75

7 a Dyens Melvin (2002) 8.50
o Begg Colin (2002) 8.50

7 b Giuliani Johann (2002) 8.50
o Fankhauser Hans (2001) 8.50

7 c Tissot Aurélien (2002) 9.00
- Von Niederhäusern Marcel (2001) 9.00

7 d Martin Marius (2002) 9.75
+ Niederberger Sascha (2002) 9.75

8 a Freiburghaus Nick (2002) 8.50
o Perret Loïc (2002) 8.50

8 b Jaquier Pierre (2002) 8.50
o Cuennet Nathan (2001) 8.50

8 c Aeschbacher Ivo (2001) 8.50
o Perrier Jonathan (2001) 8.50

8 d Pfister Florian (2001) 10.00
+ Crottaz Yves (2002) 10.00

9 Niederberger Sascha (2002) 8.50
o Martin Marius (2002) 8.50

9 b Gander David (2001) 10.00
+ Kolly Simon (2002) 10.00

10 Pillonel Maxime (2001) 8.50
o Burri Gottfried (2001) 8.50

10 b Perret Loïc (2002) 10.00
+ Freiburghaus Nick (2002) 10.00

10 c Fankhauser Yanik (2002) 10.00
+ Nussbaumer Mathieu (2002) 10.00

10 d Perrier Jonathan (2001) 10.00
+ Aeschbacher Ivo (2001) 10.00

11 a Vernez Lucas (2001) 8.50
o Schweizer Jason (2001) 8.50

11 b Pasquier Loïc (2001) 8.50
o Balimann Sandro (2001) 8.50

11 c Fankhauser Hans (2001) 10.00
+ Giuliani Johann (2002) 10.00

12 Nussbaumer Mathieu (2002) 8.50
o Fankhauser Yanik (2002) 8.50

12 b Schweizer Jason (2001) 10.00
+ Vernez Lucas (2001) 10.00

13 Nussbaum Rodin (2001) 8.50
o Remy André (2001) 8.50

13 b Grossenbacher Simon (2002) 10.00
+ Berthet Luca (2001) 10.00

14 a Turin Antoine (2001) 8.50
o Tschachtli Sven (2002) 8.50

14 b Neyroud Geoffrey (2002) 8.50
o Egger Benoît (2002) 8.50

14 c Cuennet Nathan (2001) 10.00
+ Jaquier Pierre (2002) 10.00

15 Merz Sascha (2002) 8.50
o Allistein Julien (2002) 8.50

15 b Tschachtli Sven (2002) 10.00
+ Turin Antoine (2001) 10.00

16 a Yerly Vincent (2002) 8.50
o Baeriswyl Christoph (2002) 8.50

16 b Menoud Liam (2001) 8.50
o Collaud Romain (2002) 8.50
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16 c Allistein Julien (2002) 9.75
+ Merz Sascha (2002) 9.75

16 d Amez-Droz Arnaud (2002) 9.75
+ Kolly Elmar (2002) 9.75

16 e Baeriswyl Christoph (2002) 9.75
+ Yerly Vincent (2002) 9.75

16 f Balimann Sandro (2001) 9.75
+ Pasquier Loïc (2001) 9.75

Jahrgang 2003-2004
1 a Berthet Antoine (2003) 8.50

o Jaquier Simon (2004) 8.50

 
1 b Bolens Loris (2004) 8.50

o Perret Axel (2003) 8.50

 
1 c Berthet Adrien (2003) 8.50

o Gutknecht Elija (2003) 8.50

1 d Bocherens Bastien (2004) 8.50
o Roux Flavien (2004) 8.50

1 e Losey Loïc (2003) 8.50
o Hirschi Damien (2003) 8.50

1 f Clément Aurélien (2003) 8.50
o Rogivue Théo (2003) 8.50

1 g Richard Quentin (2003) 8.50
o Aegerter Simon (2003) 8.50

1 h Pfister Nicolas (2004) 8.50
o Philipona Alexis (2004) 8.50

1 i Dupuis Théo (2004) 8.50
o Buchs Noah (2004) 8.50

1 j Berset Damien (2004) 8.50
o Baudin Yan (2003) 8.50

1 k Panchaud Noé (2004) 8.50
o Koller Rémi (2003) 8.50

1 l Neyroud Grégoire (2004) 8.50
o Humbert Prince Eric (2004) 8.50

1 m Gueissaz Léonard (2003) 8.50
o Zbinden Lukas (2003) 8.50

1 n Mora Adrien (2003) 8.50
o Levati Pouly Mahe (2003) 8.50

1 o Mermillod Jérôme (2004) 8.50
o Sudan Jonathan (2003) 8.50

1 p Massy Louis (2004) 8.50
o Tornare Philippe (2004) 8.50

1 q Maire Bastien (2003) 8.50
o Schmid Romain (2003) 8.50

1 r Malherbe Mayron (2004) 8.75
- Martin Mehdi (2003) 8.75

2 Beaud-Haldi Rémy (2004) 8.50
o Martin Gaël (2004) 8.50

2 b Schmutz Jano (2004) 10.00
+ Levati Pouly Mahe (2003) 10.00

3 a Baudin Yan (2003) 9.75
+ Berset Damien (2004) 9.75

3 b Hirschi Damien (2003) 9.75
+ Losey Loïc (2003) 9.75

3 c Jaquier Simon (2004) 9.75
+ Berthet Antoine (2003) 9.75

3 d Aegerter Simon (2003) 9.75
+ Richard Quentin (2003) 9.75

3 e Koller Rémi (2003) 9.75
+ Panchaud Noé (2004) 9.75

3 f Levati Pouly Mahe (2003) 9.75
+ Mora Adrien (2003) 9.75

3 g Zbinden Lukas (2003) 10.00
+ Gueissaz Léonard (2003) 10.00

4 Martin Gaël (2004) 9.75
+ Beaud-Haldi Rémy (2004) 9.75

4 b Tornare Philippe (2004) 10.00
+ Massy Louis (2004) 10.00

4 c Sudan Jonathan (2003) 10.00
+ Mermillod Jérôme (2004) 10.00

5 a Philipona Alexis (2004) 9.75
+ Pfister Nicolas (2004) 9.75

5 b Roux Flavien (2004) 9.75
+ Bocherens Bastien (2004) 9.75

5 c Rogivue Théo (2003) 9.75
+ Clément Aurélien (2003) 9.75

5 d Schmid Romain (2003) 10.00
+ Maire Bastien (2003) 10.00

5 e Perret Axel (2003) 10.00
+ Bolens Loris (2004) 10.00

5 f Gutknecht Elija (2003) 10.00
+ Berthet Adrien (2003) 10.00

6 Martin Mehdi (2003) 8.75
- Malherbe Mayron (2004) 8.75

6 b Humbert Prince Eric (2004) 10.00
+ Neyroud Grégoire (2004) 10.00

7 Buchs Noah (2004) 9.75
+ Dupuis Théo (2004) 9.75

Jahrgang 2005-2006
1 Fuchs Sylvain (2005) 10.00

+ Rosat Julien (2006) 10.00

 
2 Berset Romain (2006) 9.75

+ Chervaz Rémy (2006) 9.75

 
3 Malherbe Dereck (2006) 8.50

o Pürro Peter (2005) 8.50

3 b Collaud Bastien (2005) 10.00
+ Thévenaz David (2005) 10.00

3 c Fankhauser Tom (2006) 10.00
+ Boson Kévin (2006) 10.00

3 d Fontaine Anthony (2006) 10.00
+ Dyens Florian (2005) 10.00

4 a Maurer Léandre (2006) 8.50
o Evard Melvin (2006) 8.50

4 b Nussbaum Liam (2006) 8.50
o Genoud Alan (2005) 8.50

4 c Suchet Jonathan (2005) 10.00
+ Mottier Samuel (2005) 10.00

5 a Pfister Mathieu (2006) 8.50
o Spicher Xaver (2005) 8.50

5 b Thévenaz David (2005) 8.50
o Collaud Bastien (2005) 8.50

5 c Quostali Killian (2005) 10.00
+ Leuenberger Gian (2005) 10.00

6 a Rosat Julien (2006) 8.50
o Fuchs Sylvain (2005) 8.50

6 b Mottier Samuel (2005) 8.50
o Suchet Jonathan (2005) 8.50

6 c Marchand Nolan (2006) 10.00
+ Boson Kévin (2006) 10.00

7 Braig Lorenz (2005) 9.75
+ Grosjean Samuel (2006) 9.75

7 b Spicher Xaver (2005) 10.00
+ Pfister Mathieu (2006) 10.00

8 a Leuenberger Gian (2005) 8.50
o Quostali Killian (2005) 8.50

8 b Boson Kévin (2006) 8.50
o Marchand Nolan (2006) 8.50

8 c Evard Melvin (2006) 9.75
+ Maurer Léandre (2006) 9.75

9 Chervaz Rémy (2006) 8.50
o Berset Romain (2006) 8.50

9 b Genoud Alan (2005) 9.75
+ Nussbaum Liam (2006) 9.75

9 c Wolf Nicolas (2005) 9.75
+ Berthet Hugo (2005) 9.75

10 a Carron Léandre (2006) 8.50
o Yerly Julien (2005) 8.50

10 b Berthet Hugo (2005) 8.50
o Wolf Nicolas (2005) 8.50

10 c Jacquaz Fabien (2006) 8.50
o Tissot Joffrey (2006) 8.50

10 d Grosjean Samuel (2006) 8.50
o Braig Lorenz (2005) 8.50

10 e Tissot Joffrey (2006) 9.75
+ Jacquaz Fabien (2006) 9.75

10 f Yerly Julien (2005) 9.75
+ 9.75

11 Dyens Florian (2005) 8.50
o Fontaine Anthony (2006) 8.50
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11 b Pürro Peter (2005) 9.75
+ Malherbe Dereck (2006) 9.75

Jahrgang 2007-2008
1 Braig Ruben (2008) 9.75

+ Olloz Alexandre (2008) 9.75

 
1 b Jacquaz Gaëtan (2008) 10.00

+ Bielmann Benjamin (2007) 10.00

 
2 Stähli Théo (2007) 8.75

- Von Niederhausern David (2007) 8.75

3 Bresolin Nathan (2007) 8.50
o Tissot Maxence (2008) 8.50

3 b Bocherens Justin (2007) 8.75
- Tissot Arnaud (2008) 8.75

4 a Bielmann Benjamin (2007) 8.50
o Jacquaz Gaëtan (2008) 8.50

4 b Vauthey Maxime (2008) 8.50
o Wolf Raphael (2007) 8.50

4 c Tissot Arnaud (2008) 8.75
- Bocherens Justin (2007) 8.75

5 a Vuichoud Clément (2008) 8.50
o Torche Louis (2007) 8.50

5 b Waelti Léon (2007) 8.50
o Tornare Laurent (2007) 8.50

5 c Von Niederhausern David (2007) 8.75
- Stähli Théo (2007) 8.75

5 d Pellet Leon (2007) 10.00
+ Amacker Nico (2008) 10.00

6 a Tissot Maxence (2008) 9.75
+ Bresolin Nathan (2007) 9.75

6 b Wolf Raphael (2007) 9.75
+ Vauthey Maxime (2008) 9.75

7 a Olloz Alexandre (2008) 8.50
o Braig Ruben (2008) 8.50

7 b Amacker Nico (2008) 8.50
o Pellet Leon (2007) 8.50

7 c Suchet Yannick (2007) 10.00
+ Marques Martins Leonardo Filipe

(2007)
10.00

8 Morier Jules (2007) 9.75
+ Zbinden Roman (2007) 9.75

8 b Torche Louis (2007) 10.00
+ Vuichoud Clément (2008) 10.00

9 Genoud Robin (2007) 8.50
o Barbetta Julyan (2007) 8.50

9 b Tornare Laurent (2007) 10.00
+ Waelti Léon (2007) 10.00

10 a Giroud Nathan (2008) 8.50
o Benninger Nico (2007) 8.50

10 b Jaquerod Adrian (2007) 8.50
o Grandgirard Nathan (2007) 8.50

10 c Barbetta Julyan (2007) 9.75
+ Genoud Robin (2007) 9.75

11 Marques Martins Leonardo Filipe
(2007) 8.50

o Suchet Yannick (2007) 8.50

11 b Grandgirard Nathan (2007) 9.75
+ Jaquerod Adrian (2007) 9.75

11 c Benninger Nico (2007) 9.75
+ Giroud Nathan (2008) 9.75

12 Zbinden Roman (2007) 8.50
o Morier Jules (2007) 8.50


